
Tuskegee (8-2,7-1 SIAC) -vs- Kentucky St. (2-7,2-4 SIAC)
01/03/26 at William Exum HPER Center, Frankfort, KY

 
 

 
 
Tuskegee 70

Kentucky St. 69

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 167
Site: William Exum HPER Center, Frankfort, KY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Tuskegee 26 44 70
Kentucky St. 32 37 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Genwright,Khalil * 38 6-21 3-8 4-4 2-5 7 1 1 2 2 1 19
14 Walker,RJ * 35 5-10 4-8 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 2 14
21 Draper,Kusamae * 30 3-14 0-0 8-12 1-6 7 3 2 3 0 1 14
00 Bolton III,Derrek * 27 5-8 2-4 0-0 3-2 5 3 1 3 0 0 12
24 Wright,Anthony * 26 2-6 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 1 0 2 2 2 4
02 Goines,Noah 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 2 1 1 2 2 4
01 Obsaint,Roy 14 1-3 0-2 1-2 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 0 3
25 Watson,Julian 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Boyce,Tyshawn 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-67 9-22 13-20 18-29 47 14 11 13 6 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29   27.59% 4-11   36.36% 6-10   60.00%
Second Half 16-38   42.11% 5-11   45.45% 7-10   70.00%
Total 24-67   35.8% 9-22   40.9% 13-20   65.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Blackwell,Aziel * 33 6-17 3-5 3-3 0-7 7 2 3 4 0 0 18
14 Melvin,Gregory * 32 5-10 4-5 4-6 2-12 14 1 0 2 1 1 18
10 Hall,Dashawn * 29 3-4 1-2 2-4 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 9
50 Paige,Sean * 30 2-5 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 5 2 1 0 0 7
12 Henderson,Keon * 24 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 0 0 1 3
24 Israel,Jeremiah 18 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 0 6
22 Maler,Kur 8 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 2 0 6
05 Keary,King 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 2
21 Boyd,James 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
44 Davis,Stacy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-53 11-18 14-19 5-26 31 20 13 12 5 3 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24   45.83% 4-7   57.14% 6-9   66.67%
Second Half 11-29   37.93% 7-11   63.64% 8-10   80.00%
Total 22-53   41.5% 11-18   61.1% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tuskegee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kentucky St.
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 19:34

19:16 MISS JUMPER by PAIGE,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,KUSAMAE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:43

18:29 MISS LAYUP by BLACKWELL,AZIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 18:25

18:13 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PAIGE,SEAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 17:53
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ANTHONY --
MISS JUMPER by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 17:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
FOUL  by BOLTON III,DERREK 17:34

17:23 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,DASHAWN
-- ASSIST  by PAIGE,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 17:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BOLTON III,DERREK 16:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,KEON
16:36 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MELVIN,GREGORY

-- ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,RJ 16:22 3-8 H 5
ASSIST  by BOLTON III,DERREK --
FOUL  by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 16:04

15:55 TURNOVER  by HALL,DASHAWN
STEAL  by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 15:55
GOOD DUNK by WRIGHT,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:51 5-8 H 3

15:34 5-11 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MELVIN,GREGORY
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,KEON

TURNOVER  by BOLTON III,DERREK 15:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:26
SUB OUT by BOLTON III,DERREK 15:26
SUB IN by OBSAINT,ROY 15:26

15:04 MISS JUMPER by MELVIN,GREGORY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,KUSAMAE --
MISS 3PTR by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 14:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
14:39 TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,AZIEL

STEAL  by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 14:39
GOOD 3PTR by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 14:23 8-11 H 3
ASSIST  by DRAPER,KUSAMAE --

14:01 TURNOVER  by HALL,DASHAWN
STEAL  by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 14:01
MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 13:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MELVIN,GREGORY
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 13:26
SUB IN by BOYCE,TYSHAWN 13:26
MISS JUMPER by BOYCE,TYSHAWN 13:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MELVIN,GREGORY
13:04 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,AZIEL

REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,TYSHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
12:35 TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
12:35 SUB OUT by HALL,DASHAWN
12:35 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,KEON
12:35 SUB OUT by MELVIN,GREGORY
12:35 SUB OUT by PAIGE,SEAN



12:35 SUB IN by KEARY,KING
12:35 SUB IN by BOYD,JAMES
12:35 SUB IN by MALER,KUR
12:35 SUB IN by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by BOYCE,TYSHAWN 12:35
SUB IN by GOINES,NOAH 12:35
MISS LAYUP by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL(in the paint) 12:08

12:08 BLOCK  by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH
REBOUND OFF by GOINES,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:08

11:44 TURNOVER  by KEARY,KING
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44

11:25 FOUL  by BOYD,JAMES
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,RJ 11:10 11-11

10:59 MISS 3PTR by MALER,KUR
REBOUND DEF by OBSAINT,ROY --
TURNOVER  by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 10:47

10:47 STEAL  by KEARY,KING
10:40 MISS LAYUP by MALER,KUR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 10:40
REBOUND DEF by OBSAINT,ROY --

10:40 FOUL  by MALER,KUR
SUB OUT by WALKER,RJ 10:40
SUB OUT by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 10:40
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 10:40
SUB IN by WATSON,JULIAN 10:40

10:31 FOUL  by BOYD,JAMES
10:31 SUB OUT by BOYD,JAMES
10:31 SUB IN by DAVIS,STACY

SUB IN by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 10:31
SUB OUT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 10:31
MISS 3PTR by OBSAINT,ROY 10:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KEARY,KING
10:09 MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,AZIEL

REBOUND DEF by OBSAINT,ROY --
MISS JUMPER by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MALER,KUR
09:31 TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,AZIEL

STEAL  by GOINES,NOAH 09:31
MISS LAYUP by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL(in the paint) 09:11

09:11 BLOCK  by DAVIS,STACY
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,AZIEL

09:03 11-13 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWELL,AZIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

08:38 FOUL  by DAVIS,STACY
08:38 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
08:38 SUB OUT by KEARY,KING
08:38 SUB OUT by MALER,KUR
08:38 SUB OUT by DAVIS,STACY
08:38 SUB IN by HALL,DASHAWN
08:38 SUB IN by HENDERSON,KEON
08:38 SUB IN by MELVIN,GREGORY
08:38 SUB IN by PAIGE,SEAN

SUB OUT by WATSON,JULIAN 08:38
SUB OUT by GOINES,NOAH 08:38
SUB OUT by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 08:38
SUB IN by BOLTON III,DERREK 08:38
SUB IN by WALKER,RJ 08:38
SUB IN by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 08:38
GOOD JUMPER by BOLTON III,DERREK 08:35 13-13
ASSIST  by OBSAINT,ROY --
FOUL  by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 08:10

08:10 13-14 H 1 GOOD FT by PAIGE,SEAN



08:10 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by PAIGE,SEAN
07:53 FOUL  by HENDERSON,KEON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
SUB OUT by OBSAINT,ROY 07:53
SUB IN by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 07:53
GOOD 3PTR by BOLTON III,DERREK 07:45 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL --

07:31 16-17 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MELVIN,GREGORY
FOUL  by BOLTON III,DERREK 06:58

06:58 MISS FT by HALL,DASHAWN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:58 MISS FT by HALL,DASHAWN
REBOUND DEF by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL --
MISS 3PTR by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 06:44
REBOUND OFF by BOLTON III,DERREK --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,KEON
06:12 MISS LAYUP by PAIGE,SEAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PAIGE,SEAN
06:09 16-19 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by PAIGE,SEAN(in the paint)
05:50 FOUL  by HALL,DASHAWN

SUB OUT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 05:50
SUB IN by BOYCE,TYSHAWN 05:50
GOOD LAYUP by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL(in the paint) 05:47 18-19 H 1

05:31 TURNOVER  by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH
STEAL  by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 05:31

05:27 FOUL  by HENDERSON,KEON
GOOD FT by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL(fastbreak) 05:27 19-19

05:27 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,KEON
05:27 SUB OUT by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH
05:27 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
05:27 SUB IN by KEARY,KING

GOOD FT by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL(fastbreak) 05:27 20-19 V 1
04:58 MISS 3PTR by HALL,DASHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by MELVIN,GREGORY
04:50 MISS JUMPER by MELVIN,GREGORY

REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,TYSHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,RJ 04:39
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ANTHONY --

04:38 FOUL  by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
MISS FT by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 04:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MELVIN,GREGORY
FOUL  by WALKER,RJ 04:21

04:15 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KEARY,KING(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 03:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56

03:43 MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,RJ 03:18

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:04 20-24 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MELVIN,GREGORY

-- ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
TURNOVER  by BOLTON III,DERREK 02:53
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 02:53
SUB IN by GOINES,NOAH 02:53

02:40 20-26 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWELL,AZIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAIGE,SEAN

FOUL  by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 02:40



02:40 20-27 H 7 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
MISS 3PTR by BOLTON III,DERREK 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MELVIN,GREGORY
FOUL  by BOYCE,TYSHAWN 01:59

01:59 MISS FT by PAIGE,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOYCE,TYSHAWN 01:59
SUB IN by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 01:59

01:59 20-28 H 8 GOOD FT by PAIGE,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 01:43
REBOUND OFF by GOINES,NOAH --
MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KEARY,KING
01:24 MISS LAYUP by MELVIN,GREGORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL --
01:24 FOUL  by PAIGE,SEAN

GOOD FT by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 01:24 21-28 H 7
SUB OUT by BOLTON III,DERREK 01:24
SUB IN by OBSAINT,ROY 01:24
GOOD FT by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 01:24 22-28 H 6

01:03 22-30 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MELVIN,GREGORY
-- ASSIST  by KEARY,KING

00:51 FOUL  by PAIGE,SEAN
MISS FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 00:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:51 SUB OUT by PAIGE,SEAN
00:51 SUB IN by DAVIS,STACY

GOOD FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 00:51 23-30 H 7
00:31 MISS LAYUP by KEARY,KING(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MELVIN,GREGORY
FOUL  by OBSAINT,ROY 00:31

00:31 23-31 H 8 GOOD FT by MELVIN,GREGORY
00:31 23-32 H 9 GOOD FT by MELVIN,GREGORY
00:24 FOUL  by DAVIS,STACY

MISS FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 00:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 00:24 24-32 H 8

00:10 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,STACY
SUB OUT by OBSAINT,ROY 00:10
SUB IN by BOLTON III,DERREK 00:10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:10

00:10 SUB OUT by DAVIS,STACY
00:10 SUB IN by MALER,KUR

MISS LAYUP by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL(in the paint) 00:03
REBOUND OFF by BOLTON III,DERREK --
GOOD TIPIN by BOLTON III,DERREK(in the paint) 00:01 26-32 H 6

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tuskegee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kentucky St.
20:00 SUB OUT by KEARY,KING
20:00 SUB OUT by MALER,KUR
20:00 SUB IN by HENDERSON,KEON
20:00 SUB IN by PAIGE,SEAN

SUB OUT by GOINES,NOAH 20:00
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 19:46 28-32 H 4

19:25 28-35 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,KEON
-- ASSIST  by HALL,DASHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,RJ 19:05 31-35 H 4
18:42 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,KEON



REBOUND DEF by BOLTON III,DERREK --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 18:34

18:34 BLOCK  by MELVIN,GREGORY
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,AZIEL

18:25 MISS LAYUP by BLACKWELL,AZIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,KUSAMAE --
GOOD LAYUP by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 18:11 33-35 H 2

17:58 TURNOVER  by MELVIN,GREGORY
STEAL  by WALKER,RJ 17:58

17:52 FOUL  by MELVIN,GREGORY
GOOD FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(fastbreak) 17:52 34-35 H 1
MISS FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(fastbreak) 17:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MELVIN,GREGORY
17:39 TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,AZIEL

STEAL  by WALKER,RJ 17:39
MISS LAYUP by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 17:12
REBOUND OFF by BOLTON III,DERREK --
MISS 3PTR by BOLTON III,DERREK 17:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MELVIN,GREGORY
16:55 MISS LAYUP by PAIGE,SEAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 16:55
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,RJ --
MISS 3PTR by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 16:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 16:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MELVIN,GREGORY
16:29 MISS LAYUP by BLACKWELL,AZIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL --
TURNOVER  by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 16:28
SUB OUT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 16:28
SUB IN by BOYCE,TYSHAWN 16:28
FOUL  by BOLTON III,DERREK 16:21

16:21 34-36 H 2 GOOD FT by HALL,DASHAWN
16:21 SUB OUT by PAIGE,SEAN
16:21 SUB IN by BOYD,JAMES
16:21 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by HALL,DASHAWN

TURNOVER  by BOLTON III,DERREK 16:17
16:17 STEAL  by HENDERSON,KEON

FOUL  by BOYCE,TYSHAWN 16:11
16:11 34-38 H 4 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,AZIEL(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BOYCE,TYSHAWN 16:11
SUB IN by GOINES,NOAH 16:11

16:11 34-39 H 5 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,AZIEL(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,RJ 15:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MELVIN,GREGORY
15:44 34-42 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKWELL,AZIEL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,KEON
MISS LAYUP by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL(in the paint) 15:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MELVIN,GREGORY
15:04 MISS LAYUP by MELVIN,GREGORY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 15:04
REBOUND DEF by BOLTON III,DERREK --
GOOD LAYUP by BOLTON III,DERREK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:59 36-42 H 6
ASSIST  by WALKER,RJ --

14:42 36-45 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
MISS LAYUP by GOINES,NOAH(in the paint) 14:17
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ANTHONY --
MISS DUNK by WRIGHT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 14:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
14:10 TURNOVER  by MELVIN,GREGORY

STEAL  by GOINES,NOAH 14:10
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,RJ(fastbreak) 14:03 39-45 H 6



ASSIST  by GOINES,NOAH --
13:45 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,AZIEL

REBOUND DEF by GOINES,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by GOINES,NOAH 13:41

13:41 STEAL  by MELVIN,GREGORY
FOUL  by GOINES,NOAH 13:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:41

13:41 SUB OUT by HALL,DASHAWN
13:41 SUB OUT by BOYD,JAMES
13:41 SUB IN by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH
13:41 SUB IN by PAIGE,SEAN

SUB OUT by BOLTON III,DERREK 13:41
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 13:41
SUB IN by OBSAINT,ROY 13:41
SUB IN by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 13:41

13:41 39-46 H 7 GOOD FT by MELVIN,GREGORY(fastbreak)
13:41 MISS FT by MELVIN,GREGORY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,KUSAMAE --
GOOD JUMPER by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL(in the paint) 13:27 41-46 H 5

12:59 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,KEON
REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,KUSAMAE --
MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 12:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,AZIEL

12:33 41-48 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,KEON
GOOD JUMPER by OBSAINT,ROY 12:10 43-48 H 5

11:56 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,KEON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GOINES,NOAH 11:56

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56
SUB OUT by OBSAINT,ROY 11:56
SUB OUT by WALKER,RJ 11:56
SUB IN by BOLTON III,DERREK 11:56
SUB IN by WATSON,JULIAN 11:56

11:54 43-51 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,KEON

11:37 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,KEON
11:37 SUB IN by KEARY,KING

GOOD JUMPER by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 11:23 45-51 H 6
11:04 MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,AZIEL

REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,KUSAMAE --
10:57 FOUL  by PAIGE,SEAN

GOOD FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(fastbreak) 10:57 46-51 H 5
GOOD FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(fastbreak) 10:57 47-51 H 4

10:51 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
10:51 SUB IN by HALL,DASHAWN
10:40 47-54 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MELVIN,GREGORY

-- ASSIST  by HALL,DASHAWN
MISS 3PTR by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 10:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH
10:06 MISS 3PTR by MELVIN,GREGORY

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,JULIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 09:54 49-54 H 5
ASSIST  by WATSON,JULIAN --

09:41 49-56 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,DASHAWN(in the paint)
09:28 FOUL  by KEARY,KING
09:28 SUB OUT by PAIGE,SEAN
09:28 SUB IN by BOYD,JAMES

SUB OUT by GOINES,NOAH 09:28
SUB OUT by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 09:28
SUB IN by WALKER,RJ 09:28
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 09:28



FOUL  by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 09:10
TURNOVER  by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 09:10

08:51 49-58 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,DASHAWN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WATSON,JULIAN 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MELVIN,GREGORY
08:09 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,JULIAN --
TURNOVER  by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 08:04
SUB OUT by WATSON,JULIAN 08:04
SUB IN by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 08:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47

07:41 MISS JUMPER by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 07:21
REBOUND OFF by DRAPER,KUSAMAE --

07:18 FOUL  by BOYD,JAMES
MISS FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 07:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:18 SUB OUT by HALL,DASHAWN
07:18 SUB OUT by MELVIN,GREGORY
07:18 SUB OUT by BOYD,JAMES
07:18 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
07:18 SUB IN by MALER,KUR
07:18 SUB IN by PAIGE,SEAN

GOOD FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 07:18 50-58 H 8
07:05 50-61 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MALER,KUR

-- ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
06:59 FOUL  by KEARY,KING

MISS LAYUP by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 06:35
06:35 BLOCK  by MALER,KUR

REBOUND OFF by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,RJ 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH
06:18 50-64 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MALER,KUR(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:12
GOOD 3PTR by BOLTON III,DERREK 05:46 53-64 H 11
ASSIST  by DRAPER,KUSAMAE --

05:29 MISS JUMPER by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,RJ --
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,RJ 05:22 55-64 H 9

05:04 MISS LAYUP by BLACKWELL,AZIEL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 05:04
REBOUND DEF by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL --
MISS LAYUP by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL(in the paint) 04:59

04:59 BLOCK  by MALER,KUR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:59 SUB OUT by KEARY,KING
04:59 SUB IN by HENDERSON,KEON

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 04:59
SUB IN by GOINES,NOAH 04:59

04:58 FOUL  by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 04:58
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 04:58
MISS LAYUP by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL(in the paint) 04:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 04:47 57-64 H 7
ASSIST  by WALKER,RJ --

04:22 MISS 3PTR by MALER,KUR
-- REBOUND OFF by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH

04:00 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,KEON(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ANTHONY --
GOOD DUNK by GOINES,NOAH(in the paint) 03:51 59-64 H 5
ASSIST  by WALKER,RJ --

03:20 FOUL  by PAIGE,SEAN
03:20 TURNOVER  by PAIGE,SEAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:20
03:20 SUB OUT by MALER,KUR
03:20 SUB IN by MELVIN,GREGORY

SUB OUT by BOLTON III,DERREK 03:20
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ANTHONY 03:20
SUB IN by OBSAINT,ROY 03:20
SUB IN by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 03:20
GOOD 3PTR by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 02:59 62-64 H 2
ASSIST  by OBSAINT,ROY --
FOUL  by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 02:41

02:41 62-65 H 3 GOOD FT by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH
02:41 62-66 H 4 GOOD FT by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH
02:41 SUB OUT by ISRAEL,JEREMIAH
02:41 SUB IN by HALL,DASHAWN

MISS LAYUP by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 02:19
REBOUND OFF by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL --
MISS LAYUP by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL(in the paint) 02:17
REBOUND OFF by OBSAINT,ROY --

02:17 FOUL  by BLACKWELL,AZIEL
MISS FT by OBSAINT,ROY 02:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OBSAINT,ROY 02:17 63-66 H 3

02:00 MISS LAYUP by BLACKWELL,AZIEL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GOINES,NOAH 02:00
REBOUND DEF by GOINES,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by OBSAINT,ROY 01:51
REBOUND OFF by GOINES,NOAH --
GOOD 3PTR by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 01:34 66-66
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:33
FOUL  by GOINES,NOAH 01:21

01:21 66-67 H 1 GOOD FT by MELVIN,GREGORY
01:21 MISS FT by MELVIN,GREGORY

REBOUND DEF by OBSAINT,ROY --
MISS LAYUP by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL(in the paint) 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MELVIN,GREGORY
00:44 MISS LAYUP by BLACKWELL,AZIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:35

00:24 FOUL  by PAIGE,SEAN
00:24 SUB OUT by PAIGE,SEAN
00:24 SUB IN by MALER,KUR

GOOD FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 00:24 67-67
GOOD FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 00:24 68-67 V 1

00:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:11 68-69 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWELL,AZIEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,RJ(in the paint) 00:02
REBOUND OFF by GOINES,NOAH --
GOOD TIPIN by GOINES,NOAH(in the paint) 00:01 70-69 V 1

00:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


